quiries received at

other signs, it i§ oW

P iz a revival of inte
is being recognized
offer as godd an
investment as those
and. better than.
steady .increase ¥n fai
: the province.”

CE FOR.FREE LAN

company will pla.m

market them on

e for particulars.
Mexico. ]

RKERS’ PICNIC;

g in the Labor Tém
furworkers - decided
to ‘St. Catharineés

gna
ering

8
‘,

D get
nt of

that it
d in the
e proper
we havc
name is

there 1s
to know.
hat has
pay une-
e.set up

manu-
{ling us
through

st know "
made?”’-
“What
s it exe
5.

& 0

Extra $25 Value

Waist Snap

.
-_

%
mnl.mun 1804, -

-‘.muumrjp & m L

Ladies’ Suit
Special

The colors are micely assonted to
this season's popular demand and
include a full range of Greys, Tans,
Blacks and Fancy. Mixtures,
Materials are the latest ehown, as
: Wulpcords. French Serges, Chev-
. lots; Tweeds, ate.. ete., Outi are
. handsomely silk-lined and finish
end workmanship are the best.
In Misses’ and Ladies’ sizes, and a
very desirable snap at $25.00 each.
: i C
Slightly Imperfect
Table Cloths
- Finest collection of this class of
goods we have ever shown are just
to- hand-«PFine Idnen Double
Damask Tablecloths, in evety eize
and a grand pattern assortment.
All offered at 88 1-8 per cent. be-
low regular, -
'Call early-—the best will soon be
¢ gone, %

White Shirt- -

A

uvoly higher over the
the tinent and low over most of the
&.KP% oﬂuon- '{he weather. remains |

him. elnw hore i

tures: Dﬁ
| Vancouv er.
Battleford, u-—-u
44; Cal
wmnlpgc 40—54; Pcrt Arthur, 34—42;
Rarry Sou
Toronto, 46—62; Ottawa, 44—64; Mont-
o ; Teal, 46—62; Quebec, 36—b64; Halifax,
Ladies’ Tallored Suits in all the|80-—60.

rence—Mine and comparatively warm.
time—Fine;

higheér temperatur
itke Smrlor—ﬁre-h to strong east-

erly winds; mostly fair during the day,
.gnowm by showers or local thunder
orms,

-eﬁl d and showery.
few local showers.

ean of da
age, 7 :bove, m‘hut. 62; lowest, 4.

¥

Koenig Albert..New York .
Birma.,.. ibau
Rottord.m..... Rotterdum ..... v New York
Pomeranian.....Havre.........
Carpathia,....
Pretorian....... ‘Montreal-. ine
‘Whakatane.....
Montezums..,..

()‘”IBVA‘I‘ORY; TORONTO, May 2.
)—Pressure remains compara-
tern half of

n the western prove
Canada fine,
aximum tempera-
4—-—-76. Vigtoria, 4 2;
dﬂioiton, 34—48;
rlnee Albert, 84—-
gary, u--su Moose Jaw, 41—59;

nnmu l

nd, 44-—62; London, 456—66;

Wlll- mostly mterly; fair nd com~
paratively warm.

Ottawa Valley and Upper St. Law-

Lowéer St. Lawrence, Gulf and Mari-
stationary or a

“Manftobs and Saskatchewan—Un-
rta—Mostly cloudy ahd cool; a

THE BAROMETER,

Ther.. BAr. Wind
61 T2

§ 56
u. ‘difference from aver-

STEAMSHIP ARRIVALS,
May. 2 At From

..Naples

New York

“ae .....

resesdss . LIDAU. ... ey

S8t.- John
e New York
.. Glasgow
Montreal e.......i.. London
Queber ....c.iovv0. . london

TO.DAY IN TORONTO.

May 3. t
Alexandra—“Everywoman,” 8.15.
Prjncou—-a-‘itl}ct Rich Quick Wal-
lingford,”
rand—*Dear Old Billy,” 8.15,

..Naples..

lttle L.

mhed,fu ,‘5“ pay-
“able at 75¢ a week.

Ye
Olde

W : ’ Bﬁfﬂam EW?

AR ...._.._..._t

an & Co.

Makers of Canada’s Greatest Piano

Will continue for a short time during month of May. Our record of sales 1
in the closing two weeks of April tells more plainly than any newspaper
talk can of the phenomenal suceess of this clearing sale. The people are

buying, and they’re buying because our values surpass anything that

has before been oflered here or anywhere.

Five of the 150 Instruments Offered

4

This Great Sale of Slightly Used Upright and
Square Pianos, Playelr-l’ianos and ﬂrqans

AT THE WAREROOMS OF

3375 “for $215, mll,
down and small
amount monthly.

x /

‘| 88, Noordam .

" Shea's—Vaudeville, 2.15 and 8.15.
A very special value 1n  Ladies’| gayety—Burlesquo, 2.15/and 8.15.

e , 3.16 d 8.16.
Dainty White Shirtwaists in Intest T g 1 an

Guild Hall, -

GERHARD HEINTZMAN Piano; full
size, mahogany case, in tuse a very
short time, and takén in exchange on
a Helntzman and Co. Piano. Original

HEINTZMAN AND CO..
Cabinet Grand, dark maho y case,
three .panels, rolling fall oard, 8
pedals. This is an exceptionally fine

full-sized

.. of us,

Women's . Auxiliary,
styles, eleganily trimmed and em-| 10.2m
broidered, in White Lawns, Mulls
and Voiles," A regular $2.00 value.
Limited quamtity to clear t §1.50
Wash Fabrics:w -
.Uncommonly attractive display of
all the popular wash weaves, as
'Ginghams, Chanbrays, Voiles,

lawns, Muslins, anum.,
Zephyrs, Prints; etc., etc.

Also the.Season's Strong Favorite,
“Ratine,” the '‘Turkish Toweling
Wash Fabric,” in white, cream,
champagne and tan shades. i

MAIL ORDEIRS OAREFULLY
o FILLED.

JOHN GATTO & SON

NORTH TORONTO GOUNGIL

B e
) ~

Continued From Page 1.

L4 Y Y
matters, to do everything we can to be
of assistance if ycu care to meke use
G. R. Geary.

A Good Deal 7 ° 5

Discussing briefly the situation last
night Solicitor Glbson said: ‘“No other
course is open to me in the matter but
to carry out the imstructions of coun-
cil and try to effect the best deal pos-
sible with the company. ‘The conces-
sion of ten tickets I regarded as a
great one on the part of the company.”

“The Metropolitan Rallway is here.”
sald the solicitor, ‘“and the situation
has been created for us. I am free to

~.T.R. crossing; 6 miinutes’ delay -

= train; 4 minutes’ M&v to Bath-

HOLDEN—On Tuesday, April 80, 1913, |

o Intéerment &t Mount Pleasant Ceme-

SCHOLEY-—SuddenIy.

MUIRHEAD—At her late residence, 14

YEWTES—On Tuesday, April 30,

Bookblndeln : Mass Meeting,
Labor Temple, 8 p.m |
Closing Exeroiul. Dental Col«
le; Convocation Hall. 8 pm.

El Géorge's Soctlety, 8 p.m.

Horse Show, Armories.

Mrs, Scott Raff lectures at Rose-
dale School, 8 p.m

Gymnutlc Exhibition by Som-
ers' School, C. O. F. Hall, 8§ pim,

Bow Wow Minstrels, luuey Hsll
.8 p.m.

Street Car Delays.

Thursday, May 2, 1913,
1210 p.m,~Held by train, G.
* to King cars, both ways. |
1.835—Held ' by -train, G.T.R.
crossing; -5 'minutes’ delay to
King cats, both ways.. i
9.35—Front and John, held by

urst cars, both ways. b
DEATHS, / “

at her late residence, 39 Smith-ave-
nue, Susannah  G. Holden, wife of
James- Holden, and mother of John
¥. Hughes, in her 74th year,

Funeral Friday, May 3, at 4 p.m.j
tery. b
on  Wednesday,
at his late residence, 344
Joseph Scholey, In

May 1,
Berkeley-street,
his 65th year.
Funeral Friday, May 3, 1913, at
2.30 p.m., to St. James’' Cemetery.

Amelia-street,- Lilly Robertson, be-
loved wife of James Muirhead, in her
85th year, a native of Islay, Ar‘yuw
shire, Scotland.

Funeral service at residence at
1 p.m., Sdaturday, May ¢ Special
train from Union Station at 2.30 p.m.,
to Agincourt. 56
1912,
at 41 Adams-avenue, Peter Yeates, jr.,
suddenly of pneumonia, aged 34
years.

Funeral Friday, 2 p.m., to Mount
Pleasant Cemetery. Friends kindly

accept this intimation. 46
B A oS

admit that if the council want to deal |

centres in the question, the most im-
T dhie compipe b JEERE-IA & Sead portant in the history of the town.

deal for us, bupas a citizen I am will-
ing- to be shown- somé bétter plan.
Let us have it, whatever it is.”

M«’gotlatlons would be far
Qrsoar aiated Sint ANy NEcs vanced to submit the terms at the next

meeting of counci!,
on Tuesday evenlng

difficulties yet in the way of an agree-
ment which might not be overcome.

Low Rental,

“A feature which has been kept in the BRITISH TITANIC FUND $1,600,000,

background and which it is. sald will
be instrumental in blocking the deal, is
the low rental the company propose
to give. - The following figures- show
what the City of ' Toronto loses on
having a rental price of $800 per mile.
The total cost to the city of repa)”
and construction work during 1911 was
$184,000. Cilty Treasurer Coady says

annam, making a net loss of $%,000.

Sollcitor
fie night that it was Improbable that ne-

Gibson futher stated last
enough ad-

which takes place

LONDON, May 2.—(Can. Press.)—The

It was '

Corporations are not usually the losers organization of a committee to under-

when they are
with a mundcipality.
It is sald that the rental per mile

transacting business take the administration of the fund.
The committee will
mayor, the Earl of Derby and the gov-

include the lord

contemplated In the agreement mow in ernor of the Bank of England.

negotiation in North Toronto is $600
a mile.
Around town the

Harper, Customs Broker, McKinnon

keenest interest ‘Building, 10 Jordan St., Toronto. ed

Cigars, Cigarettes, Tobacco, at

CUT RATES

be on sale at mongy-sa.ving prices.

In order to get the smoking public better acquainted with our
262 Yonge Street Branch Store we have inaugurated cut rate sales
for Friday and Saturday. Many staple lines of smokers’ goods will

THESE CUT RATES APPLY TO OUR 263 i’ONGE STREET
BRANCH ONLY.

A. CLUBB & SON:

262 Yonge St.

ABOVE TRINITY
SQUARE

price §450.

Bale price™. .cccececsees
o.c--o-aq.o-.-m

price $476.

piano, with bl; body of tone, Regular
sle Priew: i iltii. ..

scnses. . 8395

Cabinet
in faney
cl.u. full
iron tH edals.
piano was taken ox-
on z Heintsman

and . Grand Pilano.
Original price $460. Bale
price ....

BELL, Guelph,
Grand Ugﬂlht
French

Sbas wosw b

WORMWITH & C©O,
Cabinet: Grand Ubpright,
in Dbeautiful mahogany
case. This plano has
been = exchanged for a
Player-Plano, in use 10
months only, and looks
a8 good as new., Regular
price $400. Sale price...$300

PRINCETON, beautiful
Cabinet- Grand Plano, in
Louls design, in French
Burl, full # 10” scale, 8
edals,

rawing
Reégular price $450, Sale
PrIce ... 0.,

magnificent
room  piano.

“ree

Have you seen the big d.lsplay of Player-Pianos in our tWO big
windows? Some beauties and some great bargains. :

Visit the store and see our whole spread

of bargains. If out
for extended list.

Puno Salon : 193, 195,

TORONTO, CAN.

]

of town fill in coupon

197 Yonge St.

“P0eaN IRttt dssded

Yad, 190-197 Tougs
Du-oot.. Toronto:

Tax Rate to Be 18} Mills |
" Council Revised Estimates

After Two Days Session the Estimates Were Increased by

$125,048 and it Was Found Necessary to Raise the
Rate Half 3 Mill—Warm Debate All Day—Controllers
Vote Against Their Own Revision.

After a final revision of the estimates,
which lasted for the better part of two
days, the city council yesterday after-
nocn declared an 18 1-2 mill, tax rate,
This rate was decided upon lata yes-
terday afternoon,, when numerous
amcunts were added to the estimaies
tctaling $125,048.

All day a wordy war was carriad on
ktetween the board of control and the
aldermen, chiefly because the control-
| lers had revised the estimuates of the
departments, and then, in a gencral
way, reduced the totals arrived at by
somo stated amount. The council con-
tended that the appropriations to ‘the

British Titanic funds amount to ap- ' different départments were already’re-
proximately $1,600,000. A conference
was held at the Mansion House to-day [
to arrange for its distribution.
decided to extend immediately the re-

he ‘collects in rentals about $90,000 per lief to widows and bereaved families of
the members of the crew, pending the

duced to a minimum, and hence ‘the
large proportion of the general reduc-

tions made by the board were rein-
serted.
It.required a two-thirds vote to make

| any change ir the revision, and on

Wednesday, and in the early part of
yesterday's session this was rarely ob-
tained owing to the fact that the con-
tréllers unanimously opposed any
change. Controller Church was the
first to break the compact, When the
health department’s est{imates 'were
under fire Controller McCarthy took ex-
ception to the ruling of his colleagues,
ané later Controller Foster, who was!

disgusted withk the breach of faith of |

his associates, and who realized that an
18 miil rate was no longaor available,
voted against the board's revision in
the case of nearly all the generalized
reductions. The latter controller, how-
ever, stated that he had advocated an
18 1-2 mill rate in the bheginning.
Numeronus incréases were made aftor
the board had ceased to vote in unison, |
as the large majority of the aldermen |
favored a mere liberal ‘reatment of the
various departments,
Foster Was Firm,

Controller Foster remained the stead-
fast opponent ef all increases,.and his
vote was always recorded as favoring
the revision made by the board. In his
zeal for econmmy he frequently censur-
ed the council for their extravagance.
Ald. McUride was t!}e chief booster of
the estimates, and/ the loguacious
gentleman from vmré thrae made num-
erous speeches advocating liberality.

It was charged by Ald. Maguire that

i the hoard had presented their draft os-
L timates taged with an 1R mill tax rale
| when their reviston, if passed without
| change, did not permit that rate being

struck. He challenged the board to
deny this, and Controller Hocken ad-

'mitted that he was of the same opinion,

The alderman then characterized this
action as “dishonest,” claiming that
the board should have taken the re-
spousibility of a higher tax rate.

Amounts Inserted.

The following is a detailed statement
of the amounts insertéd in the esti-
mates as revised by the board of con-
trol: For the Titanic fund, $5000; for
thie Chinese famine Tund, $56000; medical
Fealth. department, $11,000; works de-
rartment, $11,000 fire and light, $7850;
fire and light, $5000; street lighting, $20,-
000; city hall repair. work, $5000; police
stations, $600;. public lavatory, $10,000:
parks department, $10,000; High Park
-lavatory, $1000; Island bridge, $1200; Is-
land estimates, $20000 and waterworks
révenue, $4000, This.gives a total of
$124,150. The in-reases of salarics
granted cn Wednesday amount to $2342,

is raisedto $1°6.548. 'The grant to the
Toronto . fymphony *rchestra was,
Lowever, struck out, and dcence the total
is $125,048.

Before Foster made hig appearance in
the afternoon session the council com-

restoring two items of $5000 each in
connection with the works departmeut.

who hitherto had been the leader in
oppositton to all increases returned. ,

Ald. Hilton moved that the flre de-
lpartment be granted a second combina-

| motor, at.a cost of $7850. This item was
put in the original estimates and the
motion produced a keen debate,
finally carried.

Regarding the board of control's re-
duction of $40,000 from the hydro-elec-
tric estimates it was proposed by sev-
éral aldermen that the amount shouid
be replaced.
| this amount were taken off there would
not be enough money to carry out the
Street lighting program, and In conse-
guence, the streets in the outlying -d's-
tricts would be the ones to suffer. The
opposing aldermen contéended that the
amount would not be needed this yeor.
Finally it was agreed to cut the figure
in two, and thus make the reduction
only $20,000.

Ald. O’Nell moveéed that $5000 be rein-
serted in the estimates for repair work
in cqnnection with the city hall.
was 'passed, only the board of control
votinfig against it.

After this Controller Hocken protest-
ed that the 18 1-2 mill rate had already
been exceeded.- He claimed that there
would have to be a 19-mill rate if the
council did not stop.

MecBrien Wins,
Ald. MoBrien moved that a public

.
\

menced operations on the estimates hy

Arother general reduction of $16,000 was
then reinserted before the controller

tion hose wagon and ehemical engine

It wes

It was claimed that if

and when fhis is included tha amount |

! supported the motion.

Imorning., Item after item was attacked

| amendment that the council
This |

lavatory be constructed at the corner
of Lansdowne and Bloor, at a cost of |
$10,000. This was struck out by the
board of control, but the council car-
ried it by a vote of 12 to 6.

Ald, Graham moved that the $10,000
struck dut from the parks estimates by
the board be restored. Controller
Church put up a strong protest. He
wa® answered by Ald. Grahdm, who
claimed -that it looked as if the board
were trying to antagonize the new
parks commissioner. - The parks de-
partment, -he said, was the ofily one
which was given 4 decreased appropri-
ation this year, This motion was car-
ried by ‘a big majority.

When the receipts were under dis-
cussion exception was taken to the
board of control's estimate of the re-
venue regarding the street rallway re-
ceipts, the industrial exhibition profits,
the building permits fees, and the reve-
nues for halls: It was claimed that the
controllers had been too optimisticand
numerous motions weré made to de-
crease the amounts which, however,
were all lost,

Ald. McBride moved that $30,000 be
provided to erect’ a public bath house
in the west end. Property Commission-
er Harris recommended this, he said,
but the board of control objected to it
on the ground of the expense. In view
of the fact that Sunnyside was not
available, as formerly, for bathing pur-
poses, he contended that the council
should be just and glve the west =nd
the same privileges as the other sec-
tions of the city. The motion, however,
was not supported.

With the purpose of annuling all the
expenditures sanctioned by the council,
Controller Foster moved that all the
reductions in the estimates provided
by the board of control be reinserted.
Only Controller Church and the mover

The last proposal was to raise Po-
lice Magistrate Kingsford’s salary from
$3000 to $3500, and it was decided to
refer this matter to the board of con-
trol.

The motlon providing for an 18 1-2-
mill rate was then made. The council
passed Controller Church’s motion to
the effect that the city clerk and thd
city treasurer prepare an amend:d
draft of the estimates with such re-
ductions as were necessary to strike an
18 1-2-mill rate for this year.

Wasteful Expenditure,

Controller Foster resumed his analy-
gis of the health department’s estimates
after the meting was called in the

48 unhecessary or wasteful ‘expendi-
ture. - He claimed that the “city was
overrun with inspectors, who, in soire
cases, were undertaking work wkich
was of very little value. |

Ald. McBride followed with a savere
dénunciation of the controller, who,
he claimed, was not in 2 position to
make any criticism. - He moved an
reinsert
$15,000 which the board had struck out
from the estimates, -

Controller Hocken said he would
agree to give back $15,000 to the health
department if the council would raise
the tax ratc one-Falf a mill, “If you
don't strike an 18 1-2 mill rate,” he
said, “you will have a deficit of $175.000
at the end of the year, and let me tell
you that we were. $120,000 ‘above .an 18

hurst. ¢

'council strike an 13 1-2 mill rate, but

MAY 3 1912

PASSENGER TRAFFIO.

===

: s PABSENG;; (Arrlc
GRA‘JDYF ii'&r‘lﬁv

lloméuoken’ Exoursions-

MAY 14th A D llth
Ohluso and\St, P

WINNIP AND R $34.00.

EDMONTON AND IE’]‘UIN. $42.00.

Tickets good torwo

eclal train wilk X w
o.a% p.m./ on abeve - ( en. .
through (coaches and
TOUI“!’I‘ SLEEPERS. |

NO CHANGE OF CARS,
Tickets will also on sile

on
North-
ern Navigation Comp 'M o g s
Full particulars and tickets !n.
any Grand Trunk A‘ t.

CANADIAN
PACIFIC

 HOMESEEKERS’ EXCURSIONS

S S MAY w4 AND 28,
and every Second Tuesday until
EPT. 17, inclustve.

'll"lll'!ﬁ & RETURN, $34.00
EDMONTON & RITURI, $42.00

Pronrtlonate rates to other pointa.
Return limit 60 days.
Through Tourist Sleeping Cars
to Edmonton, via Saskatoon, alse
I\;Vlnnipez an¢‘ Ca.lza.rx, via Main

sk neunit C. P. R. Agent for
9 nommeken’ Pamphlet. .

Mou-rnim.

4 TRAINS. D
7.16° and 9.0 a.m.
8,30 and 10.3
Klectric Lighted Pull -n !leener-
ONLY DOUB E-TRACK ROUTE.

Tlckets, berth reservations, at City
Ticket Office, ‘northwest corner King
.and- Yonge Streets. @ Phone. Main
4209, \ ed7tt

HOLLAND-AMERICA LINE

New Twin-Screw suam:u, from lz,lbo =)
ns. ]

to 24,170
| New Yorb—l'll‘)"'mouth,

ttudllil-
‘SAILItNGdS.
8. erdam ......040000...April 23
S Pothllm .......00dv0v00s .April 30
' 88, Newhﬂemn...........uny 7

Bﬂﬂom nc
Tue-dav

New Triple-Sorew Turbine Stomir of
$2,000 tons register in course of con-.
struction,
(;1. M, lu;.nvu.b'm ﬁ‘sou,
enera. assengdr ent
Cof. Adelaide and Tmnto ?!l-
adts

m
- INLAND NAVIGATION,

TORONTO

O 2y

.

(N:;J )‘
=) ROUTE

In eflect Apru 22nd daily, except Sun-
day, from foot of Yo 1ge Street (west
side). Steamer will

Leave Toronto .......5. .o mp.n.

Arrive Toronto ....,.....11.45 a.m.
_ City Ticket Office, Traders’  Bank
Bulldin{

Freight Oﬂlcc. Yondo Street Whl.rt
(Tel. M. 1970)

Muskoka Lakes

owhare else. in America n the |
alth and pleasure-seeker en oy 80
much for so little money. One hundred
hotels §6 per week up,. List free, from
Muskoka Navigation CQmptny, Graven-

HAMILTON|

—— e —
HOTEL
OF PETERBORO
@. N. Graham has leased for
another year. Everything
runnipg as usual and every

attention paid te the travel-
ling public. |

RATES $2.00 |

Free Bus to All 'Ifrazns.

45R

e e
T

ATLANTIC CITY HOTELS.

oo,

e e e —

ATLANTIC CITY N.J. I

LEADING RESORT HOUSE OF THE woO
C;PACITY ({lo]e} GUESTS e -
400 with
.nd"c‘:lﬁ'satkﬁh r};h wlt‘:rd
Two Blocks of Ocean Front,

erican Plan and
xquisite Music.
ract ve in

APRIL MAY AND JUNE
Ownmhip Marnagement
JOSIAH WHITE & SONS COMPANY

%
mill rate when it was declared.”
“Could the council strike an 18 mill
Tate on the hudgef they prescnted
vesterday?” asked Ald. Magnire,
“No, I don’t think they could.,” saidl
Controller Hocken,

Controller Hocken | moved that .the

this was withdrawn to be put later,
Inspected t¢ Death,

“The meonle are being inspected to
death,” said ‘ontroller Church. “The
housckeepers are bothered with an in-
spector every hour in the day and-they
are scared. They imagine they are
jumping over microbes on the street.
Dr. llastings is a gobd official, but he
Pas not enough congideratinn for the
taxpayers’ pockets,”

Ald. Yeomans said, *according to Con=
troller Hocken, the cjty treasurer was
ordered to strike a td«x rate of 18 mille
and then pare the estimates to fit this
rate. He wanted 9 know what they
city treasurer knew about the health
department’s work. = This statement,
however, was denied hy the other con-
trollers, who claimed that no deduc-
tonc were made by the city treasurer.
He thought the tax ¥ate should -be in-
creased to fully meet the necds of the
city at the present time.

Mayor Geary claimed it was not be-¢
coming to Controlier MeCarthy to
criticize the acticn of the board in cut-

For Montreal and Ottawa

Try the 10.00 p.m. train from North
Toronto, with through Electr{c-
lighted Sleeperl and Computment
ars.

. Tickets lnllm tions at any
C. P. R. Station, mlty Office, 16
Kin: Street East. ed?

iNTER OLONIAL

IS THE ONLY
| ALL’CANADIAN ROUTE

| ST. uvm NGE POINTS.
NEW ‘BRUNSWI(
non s

 PRINCE EDWARD &unn
With conmetunn!u .Qﬁw'

MARITIME
EXPRESS

luvlnc Montreal 12.05 p.m. thlly
exocept saturday to Points
\ Further East.

w’
The Most Comfortable
Train in America

TORONTO TICKET OFFIQE :
51 KING STREET SASY

CANADIAN NORTHERN l’l‘l",-
SHIPS, LIMITED,
SUMMER IAILINGI
From Montreal From Bristol
Wednesday Steamer Wednesday
May 16 ROYAL EDWA. ng
- May .20 ROYAL GEORGE.
June 12 ROYAL EDWARD ay 39
'TJyne 26 R Eomm June 1)
3 .}u{y %2 ROY ALrGDlD‘g!Al {7“’1“ 10
uly uly
Aug. 7 YAL EDWARD,July 34
Ald fortnightly thereaften
pply any Agent or H, C. 'du-

ller. cueral Agent, Cor. King
Toromto Streets, Toronte.  e4tt

/ANCHOR LINE
CLASGOW ,.XJ::..LOHDONBEIIV'

Sajling From New York Every Sa
May 4 une 1 J

Columbia .. .May 11, un.i
California ....May 18, June 18, J‘ub’:
Cameronia... Ma.y 25, June 22, July 20

Apply ror New Illul!uted Book of
Tours ta¥R. M, Melville - & Son, G.’.A.,
40 Torondtoym A'BtF Weblt&r ‘
King an onge 8.5 i
Adelalde St. Bast; G, MuMuﬁlch,;'ﬁo
¢ Leader Lane, Toronto,

CUNARD STEAMSHIP G

leerpool.
Ncw York, Quulltown, Fis
Ldverpool.
IIe'w York, Mediterranean, Adriatie.
lﬁ Montreal, Londo
A, F. STER & CO., AGEN s,
King and Yonge Stneu. ed

the rate struck had been 18 1-3, mﬂll.
and it was Controller McCarthy who
cest the deciding vote for an 18 mill
rate.

Controller McCarthy in reply said
that when the board after their, first re.
vision of the estimates had found that
the totals of the expénditure would ne-
cessitate an 18 1-4 mili rate he moved
for this rate, bu: was not supported,
because it was claimed it was an un~
handy figure,

According to Ald. Maguire the board
had not acted honestly when they des
liberately struck an 15 mill rate when
expenditures were endorsed $120,000 in
excess of this rate.

A'd. Weston's amendment, to restore
$11,060 of the $15,000 cut off by the
board of control, was finally voted upon
and carried by 14 to 6. A discussion
then ensted as to what Ald, Weston's
motion meant: Mayor Geary contended
that it meant only $11,000 was to he de-
ducted instead of the $15,0060. After a
series of confused speeches the resolu«
tion was again put on the understand-
ing that $11,000 was to be restored.
This carried the second time..

Controliers’ Salaries,

Ald. McBride rald that, in view of the
cer work done by the board of control,
he would move that their salary be ree
duced from $£2500 a vear to $300 a year,
He claimed that thsy had heen moswt
unbusinessiike this vear, and the cit-
zens were in consequence highly dise
gusted. The motion, however, was de.
clared out of order.

Coniroller Church moved that the
grant of $1500 .a year to the Toronto
Symphony Orechestra be struck out., Ha
claimed that &ll the bands and similag
crganizations in the city would ask for
grants. The motiorn carried. . Mayw#
Geary then moved that $5000 be ine
serted as the city’s contribution to the
Titanie fund, which motion was also
carried. ’ = ‘

| Titanic Rellef Fund,

The sum of $2698.54 has been recefval
‘by. the city treasurer up to date in aid
of the Titanic fund. Of this sum, $181
was received yesterday. Mrs. M. B,
Tarkin of St. Catharines contributed $50
The staff of the Hospital for Sick

ting off £15.000 in the health estimates,
51nce thls sum would have been left {f

~

Children donated $32, and: Bonar Pn,-
byterian Church gave $37.37. :

-

-

e ———




